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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHWESTERN DIVISION

DISTRICT OF NORTH DAKOTA

ENERGY HEATING, LLC, and ROCKY
MOUNTAIN OILFIELD SERVICES,
LLC,

Plaintiffs and
Counterclaim Defendants,

v.

HEAT ON-THE-FLY, LLC, and SUPER
HEATERS NORTH DAKOTA, LLC

Defendants,

and

HEAT ON-THE-FLY, LLC,
Counterclaimant.

_________________________________
HEAT ON-THE-FLY, LLC,

Third-Party Plaintiff /
Counterclaim Defendant,

v.

MARATHON OIL CORPORATION, and
MARATHON OIL COMPANY

Third Party Defendant.

)
) No. 4:13-cv-00010-RRE-ARS
)
)
)
)
)
) DEFENDANTS’ NOTICE OF
) APPEAL TO THE UNITED STATES
) COURT APPEALS FOR THE
) FEDERAL CIRCUIT
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
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Defendants Heat On-the-Fly, LLC, and Super Heaters North Dakota, LLC,

hereby give notice in the above-captioned case that they hereby appeal to the United

States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Clerk’s Judgment entered

on April 1, 2015 (Dkt. No. 359), and all orders subsumed therein, including but not

limited to the District Court’s Order granting in part and denying in part Plaintiffs’

motion for summary judgment (Dkt. No. 102), the District Court’s Order on claim

construction (Dkt. No. 202), and the District Court’s Order granting Plaintiff’s

motion for summary judgment of invalidity (Dkt. No. 358).

Dated: April 7, 2015 By: s/Paul J. Robbennolt

WINTHROP & WEINSTINE, P.A.
Ryan Schildkraut
Devan V. Padmanabhan
Paul J. Robbennolt
Michelle E. Dawson
Britta S. Loftus
Gerald H. Sullivan
225 South 6th Street; Suite 3500
Minneapolis, MN 55402
Telephone: (612) 604-6400
Facsimile: (612) 604.6800
Email: rschildkraut@winthrop.com

dpadmanabhan@winthrop.com
probbennotl@winthrop.com
mdawson@winthrop.com
bloftus@winthrop.com
gsullivan@winthrop.com

Attorneys for Heat On-The-Fly, LLC and
Super Heaters North Dakota, LLC

HENRY A. KING (LA Bar No. 7393)
(admitted pro hac vice)
LEN R. BRIGNAC (LA Bar No. 18139)
(admitted pro hac vice)
KING, KREBS & JURGENS, P.L.L.C.
201 St. Charles Avenue, Suite 4500
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New Orleans, Louisiana 70170
Telephone: (504) 582-3800
Facsimile: (504) 582-1233
Email: hking@kingkrebs.com

lbrignac@kingkrebs.com
Attorneys for Heat On-The-Fly, LLC and
Super Heaters North Dakota, LLC
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this date the following document:

DEFENDANTS’ NOTICE OF APPEAL

Was filed electronically with the Clerk of Court through ECF, and that ECF will send a Notice of

Electronic Filing (NEF) to the following attorneys. In addition, this motion and the attachments was served

on the following attorneys via e-mail:

F. Ross Boundy
rossboundy@dwt.com,lesleysmith@dwt.com,SEADocket@dwt.com

Benjamin J. Byer
benbyer@dwt.com

Daniel T. Davies
danieldavies@dwt.com

Shane P. Coleman
spcoleman@hollandhart.com

Adrian A. Miller
aamiller@hollandhart.com

Ronald H. McLean
rmclean@serklandlaw.com

Jane L. Dynes
jdynes@serklandlaw.com

Steven V. Gibbons
svg@gibbonslawgroup.com

William P. Harrie
wharrie@nilleslaw.com,rhenry@nilleslaw.com

Henry A. King
hking@kingkrebs.com

Len R. Brignac
lbrignac@kingkrebs.com

Christopher B. Hadley
CBHadley@hollandhart.com
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DATED this 7th day of April, 2015.

s/Paul J. Robbennolt
10221951v1
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